
Incident NumbArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge
24ES008473 10/29/2024 12:47 Lafar, Stephen J 49 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
24ES008339 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008338 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008337 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008336 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008335 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008334 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Accessory Before The Fact 13 VSA 4 90Z
24ES008339 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008338 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008337 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008336 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008335 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008334 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008094 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 Petit Larceny From A Building/Residence/Structure 13 VSA 2502 23H
24ES008094 10/29/2024 3:50 Sears, Robert W 46 False Information To A Police Officer 13 VSA 1754 90Z
24ES008092 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 Grand Larceny 13 VSA 2501 23H
24ES008092 10/29/2024 3:50 Cota, Holly L 47 False Information To A Police Officer 13 VSA 1754 90Z
24ES008266 10/28/2024 3:11 St Martin, Kyrsten 33 Petit Larceny From A Building/Residence/Structure 13 VSA 2502 23H
24ES008406 10/26/2024 1:25 Ward-Arnold, Krissee 24 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z
24ES008402 10/26/2024 0:45 YOE 19 Reckless Endangerment 13 VSA 1025 13C
24ES008172 10/25/2024 21:26 Datillio, Vincent S 38 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES007209 10/24/2024 14:40 Smith, Gregory T 49 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
24ES008170 10/23/2024 16:00 Juvenile 12 Aggravated Assault 13 VSA 1024 13A
24ES008314 10/23/2024 11:53 Harroun, Charles R 74 Driving Under The Influence - Second And Subsequent Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES007715 10/22/2024 9:00 Gamache, Noah 18 Unlawful Mischief (Felony) 13 VSA 3701(A) 290
24ES007715 10/20/2024 8:49 Juvenile 16 Unlawful Mischief (Felony) 13 VSA 3701(A) 290
23ES004842 10/20/2024 8:30 Stearns, William F 36 Drugs - Methamphetamine, Possession >2.5 Gm 18 VSA 4234a(A)(2) 35A
24ES008233 10/19/2024 22:28 Downing, Ashley Marie 35 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES007802 10/19/2024 8:49 Violation Of An Abuse Prevention Order 13 VSA 1030 90Z
24ES008200 10/18/2024 18:10 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
24ES008186 10/18/2024 10:04 Brown, Russell L 50 Violation Of An Abuse Prevention Order 13 VSA 1030 90Z
24ES007208 10/16/2024 13:37 Anair, Kevin R 57 Bad Checks 13 VSA 2022 90A
24ES008020 10/15/2024 0:44 Verchereau, Kristin K 39 Unlawful Trespass; Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 3705(c) 90J
24ES008020 10/15/2024 0:44 Orvis, Ryan S 45 Unlawful Trespass; Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 3705(c) 90J
24ES008020 10/15/2024 0:44 Orvis, Ryan S 45 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z
24ES008000 10/10/2024 14:42 Burns, Harry B 29 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
24ES007947 10/9/2024 1:41 Pasha, Taylor A 29 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES007879 10/7/2024 13:05 Paglia, Robert L 49 Reckless Endangerment 13 VSA 1025 13C
24ES007865 10/5/2024 7:34 Finkley, Ronald D 52 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
24ES007861 10/5/2024 7:00 Yandow, Sarah E 40 Driving Under The Influence - Drugs 23 VSA 1201(a)(3) 90D
24ES007837 10/4/2024 12:41 Driscoll, Heather 38 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z
24ES007837 10/4/2024 12:41 Driscoll, Heather 38 Drugs - Cocaine, Possession  Misdemeanor 18 VSA 4231(a)(1) 35A
24ES007831 10/4/2024 1:40 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220
24ES007831 10/4/2024 1:40 Possessing/Making Burglar's Tools 13 VSA 1204
24ES007831 10/4/2024 1:40 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z
24ES007831 10/4/2024 1:40 Resisting Arrest 13 VSA 3017 90Z
24ES007776 10/2/2024 18:30 Juvenile 17 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290




